C. [ EBIZEE / Presser foot mechanism

S-7250A-201



C. [EMI2£E / Presser foot mechanism

SRS | THHEFES |HE EEHE B NAME OF PARTS RM
1 111466121 1EEHF PRESSER BAR
2 SB3785001 1EZHFhE PRESSER BAR BUSH
3 SB2267002 1 AEE L EH S PESSER ADJUSTING SCREW ASSY
4 SB3786001 118 S SPRING GUIDE
<AF-003> <For -[]103>
5+ S13561101 1| EFFoE PRESSER BAR SPRING
<AF-005> <For -[]05>
5+ 141728001 1| EFFoE PRESSER BAR SPRING
<FEHRESTEIEFEE> <Finger guard screwed type>
<A F-[03> <For -[]03>
6+ *P.47-50 1| B B4A & PRESSER FOOT ASSY
<A F-[05 <For -[]05>
6+ *P.47-50 1| [E B4A & PRESSER FOOT ASSY
<HAF-005 B> <For -[105 Japan>
6+ *P.47-50 1| [EHI4A 4 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
<tpfgzE— s> <Finger guard integral type>
<A F-003> <For -[]03>
7+ *P.49 1| B B4A & PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-GUARD
<AF-0o5> <For -[]05>
7+ *P.49 1| B BI4A & PRESSER FOOT ASSY W/F-GUARD
8 140407001 1|13 F WASHER
9 S13385001 1[#2%T SM3.57-40X10 SCREW, SM3.57-40X10
10 150384101 1355 FINGER GUARD
11 025350132 1| E S3.5 WASHER PLAIN S 3.5
12 SA8152101 1R IR AR5 PRESSER BAR LIFTER SHAFT
13 012500536 1|42 4T M5X5 SET SCREW SOCKET (FT) M5X5
14 S02546402 1|32k 3 TENSION RELEASE PLATE
15 S46736001 1|38 % W-CLAMP LIFTER LEVER SPRING
16 048040342 2|$%E E4 RETAINING RING E4
17 145580001 1R IR AL LIFTER LEVER P-BAR
18 SB7286001 1| BRIZIEM KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD
19 SB3878001 1|5 B2 §T SM4.76 SHOULDER SCREW SOCKET SM4.76
20 SA1179001 2|5 HRET M5 SHOULDER SCREW, M5
21 SB7287001 1|1 A F#F KNEE LIFTER LEVER
22 SA2165001 1|42 5T M6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6
23 SB7288101 1= HFF KNEE LIFTER BAR
24 062063016 1|52 4T M6X30 SCREW PAN M6X30
25 021060306 1|75 A2 E M6 NUT 3 M6
26 S31006002 1#8 EBIIRF LIFTING LEVER
27 S39051001 1 (92T (B 2 [E) M3.5X12 SCREW, PAN (S/P W) M3.5X12
28 S31952021 1EEFIRFHR PRESSER BAR LIFTER CRANK
29 081004070 1|0 & P4 ORING P4
30 SB4285001 1MEEHFEZ PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET
31 142403001 1[92 4T SM5.95-28X10 BOLT, (CP) SM5.95-28X10

S-7250A-201




